Hsg)

Business Services
Organisation

Procurement and Logistics Services

HSC Organisation Contract Title

Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation
Business Services Organisation

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Customised Procedure Packs Hip WHSCT

Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products — Group 16 (5762100)
Custom Software Support and Development

Online Contract activity as of 31/08/2025
Procurement and Logistics Service

ﬂSuppIier

ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 5762100

AGUETTANT LTD

Viatris UK Healthcare Ltd
TYPHARM LIMITED

SANDOZ LIMITED

B. Braun Medical Limited
Alliance Healthcare
GRUNENTHAL LTD
MEDILINK SERVICES (NI) LTD
Fresenius Kabi Limited
MEDAC PHARMA LLP
BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC

5762100
5762100
5762100
5762100
5762100
5762100
5762100
2944597_5648306
5762100
5762100
TFA2_5890939

£

M mh b mh Hh bbb b b

90,000.00
73,730.00
174,382.76
155,542.76
10,146.86
68,955.00
113,963.94
14,696,844.00
2,944,597.00
856,744.00
43,719.20
700,000.00

01/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
04/08/2025
05/08/2025
08/08/2025
08/08/2025
12/08/2025
15/08/2025
18/08/2025
26/08/2025

ﬂ Contract Reference ﬂ Value per supplier ﬂ Contract Awarded Date n Contract Start Date ﬂ

01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/09/2025
01/10/2025
01/10/2025
01/09/2025



