

Online Contract activity as of 31/08/2025 Procurement and Logistics Service

HSC Organisation	Contract Title	Supplier	Contract Reference	▼ Valu	e per supplier 🔻	Contract Awarded Date 🗾 Co	ontract Start Date 🔻
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	ASTRAZENECA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED	5762100	£	90,000.00	01/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	AGUETTANT LTD	5762100	£	73,730.00	04/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	Viatris UK Healthcare Ltd	5762100	£	174,382.76	04/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	TYPHARM LIMITED	5762100	£	155,542.76	04/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	SANDOZ LIMITED	5762100	£	10,146.86	04/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	B. Braun Medical Limited	5762100	£	68,955.00	05/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	Alliance Healthcare	5762100	£	113,963.94	08/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	GRUNENTHAL LTD	5762100	£	14,696,844.00	08/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Customised Procedure Packs Hip WHSCT	MEDILINK SERVICES (NI) LTD	2944597_5648306	£	2,944,597.00	12/08/2025	01/09/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	Fresenius Kabi Limited	5762100	£	856,744.00	15/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Generic, Branded Generic & Proprietary Medicinal Products – Group 16 (5762100)	MEDAC PHARMA LLP	5762100	£	43,719.20	18/08/2025	01/10/2025
Business Services Organisation	Custom Software Support and Development	BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PLC	TFA2_5890939	£	700,000.00	26/08/2025	01/09/2025